#### 900214763 02/14/2012

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/03/2010

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Liant Software Corporation		10/26/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Micro Focus (US), Inc.	
Street Address:	One Irvington Center	
Internal Address:	700 King Farm Boulevard, Suite 400	
City:	Rockville	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20850-5736	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78512717	XCENTRISITY
Serial Number:	75686828	CODEBRIDGE
Serial Number:	74521203	RELATIVITY
Serial Number:	74502179	OPEN PL/I
Serial Number:	74438926	RM/PANELS
Serial Number:	73765006	CODEWATCH
Serial Number:	73646060	RM
Serial Number:	73646058	RM/INFOEXPRESS
Serial Number:	73646030	RM/COBOL

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)799-5144 Phone: 2027994000

> **REEL: 004717 FRAME: 0201** 900214763

TRADEMARK

Email: dctrademarks@dlapiper.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Ryan C. Compton
Address Line 1: 500 Eighth Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MICRO FOCUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan C. Compton
Signature:	/Ryan C. Compton/
Date:	02/14/2012

#### Total Attachments: 4

source=Liant Software Corporation DE - Certificate Merger into Micro Focus (US) Inc Nov\_03\_2010#page1.tif source=Liant Software Corporation DE - Certificate Merger into Micro Focus (US) Inc Nov\_03\_2010#page2.tif source=Liant Software Corporation DE - Certificate Merger into Micro Focus (US) Inc Nov\_03\_2010#page3.tif source=Liant Software Corporation DE - Certificate Merger into Micro Focus (US) Inc Nov\_03\_2010#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004717 FRAME: 0202

Delaware

PAGE

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"LIANT SOFTWARE CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "MICRO FOCUS (US), INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "MICRO FOCUS (US), INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, WAS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRD DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 11:07 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CORPORATION SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE.

8330

DATE: 11-04-10

AUTHENTACATION: 8330796

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 004717 FRAME: 0203

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

3409950

101057751

You may verify this certificate online at corp delaware.gov/authver.shtml

# Delaware

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"LIANT SOFTWARE CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "MICRO FOCUS (US), INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "MICRO FOCUS (US), INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRD DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 11:07 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE AND KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3409950 8100M

101051636

You may varify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTYCATION: 8330644

DATE: 11-04-10

TRADEMARK REEL: 004717 FRAME: 0204

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:04 AM 11/03/2010 FILED 11:07 AM 11/03/2010 SRV 101051636 - 3409950 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

#### MERGING

# LIANT SOFTWARE CORPORATION (a Delaware corporation)

into

MICRO FOCUS (US), INC. (a Delaware corporation)

## (FURSUANT TO SECTION 253 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW)

Micro Focus (US), Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Company"), does hereby certify:

- The Company is the owner of one hundred percent (100%) of the outstanding shares of each class of capital stock of Liant Software Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Subsidiary").
- 2. The Company, by the following resolutions adopted on October 26, 2010 by the Board of Directors of the Company, hereby merges Subsidiary into the Company, with the Company as the surviving corporation:

## "APPROVAL OF MERGER WITH LIANT SOFTWARE CORPORATION

WHEREAS, the Company is the legal and beneficial owner of one hundred percent (100%) of the outstanding shares of each class of capital stock of Liant Software Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Liant");

WHEREAS, it is deemed to be advisable and in the best interests of the Company and its stockholders that the Company consolidate its operations by merging Liant with and into the Company (the "Liant Merger"); and

WHEREAS, Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL") provides that if a parent corporation owns at least ninety percent (90%) of the outstanding shares of each class of stock of a subsidiary corporation, such subsidiary corporation may be merged with and into the parent corporation upon the adoption of an appropriate resolution by the Board of Directors of the parent corporation and the filing of a Certificate of Ownership and Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Liant Merger is approved and that the Company shall merge Liant into itself and assume all obligations of Liant pursuant to Section 253 of the DGCL;

EASTW1591508.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004717 FRAME: 0205

RESOLVED FURTHER, that any officer or director of the Company (each an "Authorized Officer"), in the name and on behalf of the Company be, and each hereby is, authorized, empowered and directed to execute, file and deliver the Cartificate of Ownership and Mergar to the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, substantially in the form attached hereto as Exhibit A.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that upon the Liant Merger becoming effective, all issued and outstanding shares of each class of capital stock of Liant are cancelled;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the Certificate of Incorporation and Bylaws of the Company shall not be amended and shall remain the Certificate of Incorporation and Bylaws of the surviving corporation;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the Authorized Officers and any of them, are each hereby authorized and directed to execute all documents, agreements and other instruments and to take such actions and perform such acts as they may deem necessary or advisable to carry out and perform the purposes of these resolutions; and

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the Company shall cause to be executed and filed and/or recorded the documents prescribed by the laws of the State of Dalaware, and by the applicable laws of any other jurisdiction and will cause to be performed all necessary acts within Delaware and in any other applicable jurisdiction necessary and appropriate to effect the Liant Merger."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be signed by its President on this & day of October, 2010.

MICRO FOCUS (US), INC., a Delaware corporation

Nume: Graham No Title: President

2

EASTW3591508.1

RECORDED: 02/14/2012